A total of 45 outreach clinics were conducted in the centers of Nkokonjeru, 

Kitetikka, Nansana, Kitebi, Kawempe/Maganjo and Katalemwa in which 

2,537patients were seen.  

The hospital assisted 698 patients to resettle at their homes within Kampala, 

Wakiso and other upcountry districts.  Two thousand seven hundred twenty 

five (2,725) patients were rehabilitated and 55 integrated. Technical support 

supervision was provided to the mental health units in the Regional Referral 

Hospitals of Lira, Fortportal, Kabale, Hoima, Jinja,  Mbale, Gulu, Soroti, Arua, 

Moroto, Mubende and Masaka